



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Jharkhand

(A Central University established under Central Universities Act, 2009)

No.: CUJ/RO/OO/02/2024/378

Date: 22.11.2024

OFFICE ORDER

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has been pleased to appoint the following faculty members for smooth functioning of DSW office at Manatu as well as Brambe Campus:

MANATU CAMPUS

Associate Dean-Students Welfare

- 1. Dr. Konchok Tashi, Asst. Professor, Dept. of Far East Languages (Tibetan)
- 2. Dr. Shailendra Kumar, Asst. Professor, Dept. of Geography

Admin Warden - UG & PG Boys Hostel

1. **Dr. Subhash Kumar Baitha,** Asst. Professor, Dept. of Intl. Relations

Admin Warden - Girls Hostel

1. **Dr. Seema Mamta Minz,** Asst. Professor, Dept. of Anthro. & Tribal Studies

Warden - UG Boys Hostel

- 1. Dr. Dali Ramu Burada, Asst. Professor, Dept. of Physics
- 2. Dr. Shashank Dattatray Kulkarni, Asst. Professor, Dept. of Pol. Sc. & Pub. Admin.

Warden - PG Boys Hostel

- 1. Dr. Ratnesh Kumar Mishra, Asst. Professor, Dept. of Mathematics
- 2. Dr. Sandeep Gupta, Asst. Professor, Dept. of Energy Engineering

Warden - Girls Hostel

- 1. Dr. Tanushree Kundu, Asst. Professor, Dept. of Geography
- 2. Dr. Mahima Kashyap, Asst. Professor (Temp.), Dept. of English
- 3. Dr. Arpita Panda, Asst. Professor (Temp.), Dept. of Geography

BRAMBE CAMPUS

Associate Dean-Students Welfare

1. Dr. Ram Kishore Singh, Asst. Professor, Dept. of Metallurgical & Materials Engg.

Admin Warden - Boys Hostel

1. **Dr. Nitesh Bhatia,** Asst. Professor, Dept. of Business Administration

Warden - Boys Hostel

- Dr. Prashant Modi, Asst. Professor, Dept. of Geology
- Dr. Suchit Kumar Patel, Asst.
 Professor, Dept. of Civil Engineering

Admin Warden - Girls Hostel

1. **Dr. Pratibha Warwade,** Asst. Professor, Dept. of Civil Engineering

Warden - Girls Hostel

- 1. **Dr. Shikha Chaurasia,** Asst. Professor, Dept. of Civil Engineering
- 2. **Dr. Bhagwati Devi,** Asst. Professor, Dept. of Statistics
- 3. **Dr. Lipsa Das,** Asst. Professor (Temp.), Dept. of Business Administration

This Office Order comes into force with immediate effect till further order and supersedes all previous orders in this regard.

This issues with approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

22/11/2024 REGISTRAR





झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Jharkhand

(A Central University established under Central Universities Act. 2009)

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All Deans of Schools
- 2. Controller of Examinations & Librarian
- 3. Director-IQAC / Dean-AA / Dean-R&D / DSW/ CPB
- 4. All Heads/Coordinators of Departments
- 5. DRs / I/c Tech. Cell / ARs / PRO
- 6. All Admin Wardens & Wardens (Boys & Girls Hostels)
- 7. Technical Cell I/c for Website & Samarth
- 8. PS to Vice Chancellor, PS to Registrar & PS to Finance Officer
- 9. Notice Board, Concerned File & Guard File